504214983 02/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4261660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRADLEY DAVID RUTKOWSKI	02/01/2017
SRINIVASACHAKRAPANI KOTIPALLI	02/01/2017
MATHRUBOOTHAM JANAKIRAMAN	02/01/2017
VEENU SINGLA	02/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15424439				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)293-9822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com MICROSOFT CORPORATION **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: **REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 401393-US-NP PATRICK L. MUINO NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Patrick L. Muino/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/06/2017

Total Attachments: 8

source=2017-02-06 634.0363 Assignment#page1.tif source=2017-02-06 634.0363 Assignment#page2.tif source=2017-02-06 634.0363 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 041185 FRAME: 0070 504214983

source=2017-02-06 634.0363 Assignment#page4.tif source=2017-02-06 634.0363 Assignment#page5.tif source=2017-02-06 634.0363 Assignment#page6.tif source=2017-02-06 634.0363 Assignment#page7.tif source=2017-02-06 634.0363 Assignment#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041185 FRAME: 0071

I <u>Bradley David Rutkowski</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DIFFUSING PACKETS TO IDENTIFY FAULTY NETWORK APPARATUSES IN MULTIPATH INTER-DATA CENTER NETWORKS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	author	izes,	and	requ	ests,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S legal	representa	tive, Micr	osoft T	echnc	logy I	.icen	sing,
	LLC.	, One	e Micros	oft Way, Red	mond, Wa	ashingto	on 980)52 (A	SSIGN	VEE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN	ITATIVES), t	o insert	here i	n par	enthe:	ses ((filed
	on			and gi	ven Appli	cation N	۱o			by
	the f	ollo	wing Offi	ce <u>US – Unit</u>	ed States	<u>Patent</u> a	and Tr	<u>adema</u>	irk O	ffice)
	this	APP	LICATION	√s Applicati	on No., 1	filing da	ate, ar	nd Off	ice, v	when
	knov	vn;								
promo										
	was	filed	on		and was (given A	oplicat	ion		
	No.			by the f	ollowing	Office				
	4				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
ACCURATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

	2) 1/17
Inventor's Signature	Date
Bradley David Rutkowski	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Srinivasachakrapani Kotipalli</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DIFFUSING PACKETS TO IDENTIFY FAULTY NETWORK APPARATUSES IN MULTIPATH INTER-DATA CENTER NETWORKS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	onand given Application Noby
	the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	91

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
and the state of t		
		W. Principles Control of the Control

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

kschalu	2/1/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sriniyasachakrapani Kotipalli	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
Ť	(if other than English)

original	joint	t inve	ntor	of sub	akiraman oject matt "DIFFUSI!"	er ("ll	NVENTK) ("NC	disclos	ed and	or clai	med	in a
APPARA	TUSE	S IN I	n er MULI	iuueu IPATH	INTER-DA	NG FA	ENTER I	VETW	ORKS"	("APPLI	CATION	"), wh	ich:
	\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGN	IOR	hereby	auth	orizes	, and	reques	ts,	

ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
EGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
onand given Application Noby
he following Office <u>US – United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>
his APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, wher
cnown;
was filed on and was given Application
No by the following Office

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Juestes	02/01/2017	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Mathrubootham Janakiraman		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	

I <u>Veenu Singla</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DIFFUSING PACKETS TO IDENTIFY FAULTY NETWORK APPARATUSES IN MULTIPATH INTER-DATA CENTER NETWORKS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing.
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	onand given Application Noby
	the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, wher
	known;
	was filed onand was given Application
	Noby the following Office
	u n,

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

,	***************************************	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	A	A

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

C E E YALL	02 01 2017	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Veenu Singla		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	